Karie Friling /Pu) 2‘5(. Wor %S gu PP } 148

From: Rich Rittenbacher

Sent: Wednesday, October 11, 2017 2:19 PM

To: Karie Friling; Marisa Perez

Cc: John Ingram

Subject: Pole Decoration Costs

Attachments: Americord Quote.pdf; Hall Signs Banding Quote.pdf; Winning Colors Invoice.pdf; Equipe

Container Quote.pdf; Container Dri.pdf

Karie,

Attached are exhibits showing the costs for hanging and storing the pole decorations. The extension cords and
container quotes are emails. The powder coating is an invoice showing the unit price for the first 250 brackets. The
desiccant bags will be an online purchase.

Extension Cords (160 Black, 50 White} — Americord - $840.80

Banding and Clips — Hall Signs - $6,988.00

Powder Coating Brackets (600 at $2.50) — ABC - $1,500.00

Storage Containers (2 at $2,530) — Equipe Container Services - $5,060.00
Desiccant Bags (4 at $59) — Container Dri - $236.00

Total cost = $14,634.80
We were expecting formal quotes for the powder coating and containers. If we get those in the near future, | will

forward them. Please let me know if you need any other information.
Rich



Wynslow Thresh

From: Matt Clark <matt@americord.com>
Sent: Monday, October 02, 2017 12:28 PM
To: Wynslow Thresh

Subject: FW: Quote

Matt Clark

Americord

290 West 300 South

togan, UT 84321

Direct: 435.774.4178

FX: 435.752.9737

Toll Free: 800.647.6231x4178

My Hours: Mon-Thur 8:00AM - 5:00PM
Friday 8:00AM - 12:00PM
www.americord.com

matt@americord.com
From: Matt Clark [mailto:matt@americord.com)

Sent: Wednesday, September 27, 2017 11:38 AM
' <wthresh@orlandtark.org>

Subject: Quote

Hey Winslow, .%
/5

Here is that quote.

2925.060 Black L

160 $3.38ea é
STOCK \(\ \,Q'
2925.060 White

50 $6.00ea
Lead Time 2 Weeks
FOB UT

Thanks,

Matt Clark

Americord

290 West 300 South

Logan, UT 84321

Direct: 435.774.4178

FX:435.752.9737

Toll Free: 800.647.6231x4178

My Hours: Mon-Thur 8:00AM - 5:00PM

@WL
a“f/L\
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hallsigns 8123329816 >> 708-403-8798

53

2017-09-27 15

sinco 1949
4495 W Vernal Pike = Bloomington, IN 47404
800 284 7446 ph » 812 332 9816 fax

hallsigns

Customer#: 2556
Customer: Village of Orland Park

Bill to:

Ship To: 15655 S Ravinia Ave

Orland Park, IL

on De

Quote #092717

Contact: Bill Sparks

Phone: 708-403-6350

Fax: 708-403-8798

Email:

Your quotation was prepared by

Hannah Wilkinson
ext 128 | bids@hallsigns.com

Quote Date: 9/27/17

Lead Time: 7-14 Days ARO

FOB: Destination

Terms: NET30
Notes: Volume discount applied

D o

e »-B(;rdes: j;’,ShEeg{"' 'Ga’uge K " ‘.("ng'm 4 fé‘é’twaﬁﬁi{—ilm’& %n Bk - Price ota

3/4" X .030 x 100" Black Palyester Coated Banding 110.00] S 4,950.00
3/4" Black Oxide Coated Wing Seals, box 95.00] $ 1,520.00
5 13/4" x .020 x 100’ Stainless Steel Banding 82.40{S 412.00
2 3/4" Strapping Seal, no Finish 53.00/ $  106.00

S -

S -

S -

S -

S -

S -

All items quoted in box quantities. : -

I 1 I | i I I [ s -
Please Note: quoted prices are valid for thirty days. All prices are subject to change without notice. Frelght carrier charges do not include off-loading upon delivery] $ 6,988.00

All orders below $50 (exclusive of tax and shipping charges} will be charged a $10 processing fee.
Our Notations

BJ = Best Judgment
SR=Standard Radius
NR = No Radius

SH = Standard Holes

NH = No Holes

I would like to process this quote as slated above. 1 confirm that
all quaniities, sizes, colors, materials, holes, radius and spelling

are correct:

Signature

Date



345 Jan St
Manhattan , Il. 60442 815-462-4810
SOLD TO:
Village of Orland Park "INVOICE DATE |9/26/17
“TERMS |net 30
P.O.
PHONE #|708-362-2360
CONTACT |Jeff
SHIPPED TO:
pick-up
flat black
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
250  {small brackets 2.50 625.00
SUBTOTAL 625.00
TAX
FREIGHT
$625.00
Questions concerning this invoice? MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE 1| PAY THIS
Call: Mark Cryer @ The Winning Colors AMOUNT
815-462-4810

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




Rich Rittenbacher

From: Tom Morgan

Sent: Wednesday, October 11, 2017 1:40 PM

To: Rich Rittenbacher

Subject: FW: information regarding purchase of a 40' storage container

Attachments: Med with new doors.jpg; interior.jpg; 40’ with man door.jpg; 45' hi-cube.jpg; delivery vehicle.jpg

Tom Morgan , Vehicles & Equipment Operations Manager
Village of Orland Park Public Works Department

15655 Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, Illinois 60462
708-403-6350

tmorgan@orlandpark.ors

ORLAND PARK

Save a tree. Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain
confidential, privileged or other information, protectsd by law. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution Is prohibited. If you are not the intended
recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

From: John Cirrintano [mailto:john.cirrintano@equipecontainer.com]
Sent: Friday, September 29, 2017 9:04 AM

To: Tom Morgan

Subject: information regarding purchase of a 40' storage container

Good Day Tom,

| received a request for information on purchasing a 40’ storage container from a form you may have completed
online with NDSConnect. | have listed below the costs for the 40’ containers as well as our 45’ used containers . Attached are
some example photos of the different types available along with some photos of ones we painted beige and gray after
installing some modifications. . | also noted the costs for delivery via roll off truck . All containers are wind & watertight, solid
floors and doors operate and lock properly . 1 will follow up with a call to answer any questions you may have . Thank you .

Container Size and type Price

o 40’ used standard container - $ 1,300.00
e 40’ used hi-cube container - $1,450.00 **
e 45 used hi-cube container - $1,580.00 **

** hi-cube containers are 1’ taller at 9'6” from a standard a 8’ 6”

Paintihg Options 1 and 2 _and details

Grade 1, Clean and Repaint - $ 935.00

* Grind away bubble rust and remove old markings / decals



e  Grind and clean roof area

e  Mask off rubber door gaskets

e  Air pressure loose dirt and dust on exterior after grinding
¢  Primer complete exterior

o Paint complete exterior with one coat of DTM paint ( direct to metal by Sherwin Williams )

Grade 2, Clean and Repaint - $ 815.00
e Grind away bubble rust and peeling decal areas
e  Air pressure loose dirt and dust on exterior after grinding
e  Mask off rubber door gaskets
e  Spot Primer large exposed areas
e Paint all exterior sides and a 1’ extended area on the roof with DTM paint

e  Touch up as needed

Delivery costs to Orland Park, IL ( see attached photo ) ***

$ 295

*** delivery site requires firm ground , no overhead obstructions and a straight access of approx. 110’

John Cirrintano

Equipe Container Services
Director of Leasing and Sales
708-738-3638



Container Dri, Container Dri Ii Desiccants in Stock - ULINE Page 1 of 1

My Account | ConlaclUs | Signin | Cart $0.00

1-800-295-5510

ULINE

Search
Products Uline Products Quick Order Cataleg Request Special Offers Aboul Us Careers
Home > All Producis > Desicconts > Desicconts > Container Drii® i Desiccants
CONTAINER DRI® I DESICCANTS
TYVEK BAG
Protecis against condensation damage in long
distance railroad or cargo shipments.
« Calcium chioride traps moisture. ISO 9001
cerlified.
+ Individual Bags - 32 bags rocommonded por
20 fi. container.
» Continu-Strip - 6 adhesive-backed bags per
strip for applying to container walis.
o EZ Hang Pole - Long desiccant bag with
i wooden spine and hook for easy hanging
CON!‘},".'.“.?E?.'..{' s inside confainers. Extends your reach without
R stoals or stepladders.
) + Cargo Bag - Large kags with clip-on hook to
oL hang or suspend In contalners, rail cars and
[Ugine] barges.
T NEae s 2
. [N L
I .
= -
CONTNU-SIR® EZ HANG POLE
CONTAINER ORI I . , -~
‘MODEL DESCRIPTION GRAMSBAGSTO FIT CONTAINER BAG {BAGSII 18s./ | PRICE/CARION | ADDTO !
L NO. SIZE ¢ 20T, 40 FT. DIMENSIONS { CIN. ' CIN. 1 24 CART !
[$6168 |individualBags| 125 %2 s 10x8%ex 1" : 9 | $s9/camen T |[Aen):
|s2933 | contnustp | 750 | *# * | 72 | 20 | s} o131 15w
[s15068 | €2 Hang Pole | 750 | a4 8 | 8x/xVY2 6 i N 163 ¢ 156 {i][aoo]i
{£14045! CargoBag 1500 ! 3 6 i18x22x1Vf 6 | 25 | 197 | 188 [1__,,__]

https://www.uline.com/BL_1005/Container-Dri-II-Desiccants

10/11/2017



RENTAL QUOTE

Waukegan: Lakemoor: Joliet:

2216 N. Greenbay Road 27939 W. Concrete Drive 2001 Cheny Hill Road

Waukegan, IL 60087 Ingleside, IL. 60041 Joliet, IL 60433

(847) 336-1205 (815) 363-4100 (815) 464-6650

(847) 336-2697 = Fax (815) 3634109 = Fax {815) 464-6951 = Fax

%

ltem Description Day Week Month
BIL-JAX 55XA SELF PROPELLED MAN LIFT $300.00 $900.00| $1,875.00

Damage Waiver

Sub-Total Rental $300.00] $900.00| $1,875.00
Delivery $88.00
Pick-Up $88.00
Total Rental $476.00] $1,076.00] $2,051.00

~ Rental rates are based on an 8-hour day, 40-hour week, 160-hour (4-week) month. Overtime charges will
be prorated at 1/8 of the daily rate for each hour over eight hours in a day.

" Rental charges will continue until the unit has been returned and checked in at Burris Equipment or notice
. has been given that the equipment is ready to be picked up.

Lessee must insure units against loss due to theft or vandalism, we assume no liability whatsoever.
Certificate of Insurance listing Burris Equipment as Loss Payee and Additional Insured will be required
when 12% Damage Waiver is not applicable.

Customer is responsible for any damage to or loss of goods, including all flat tires, regardless of cause and
will be assessed a cleaning charge if unit is not returned in a reasonably clean condition. Normal daily
maintenance is the customer's responsibility.

Customer Signature Date




